International Journal of Leading Research Publication (IJLRP)
E-ISSN: 2582-8010   ●   Website: www.ijlrp.com   ●   Email: editor@ijlrp.com
IJLRP22082173 Volume 3, Issue 8, August 2022 1
Verification and Validation Architectures for
Centralized Compute in Electric Vehicles
Abhishek Devgan
Senior QA Engineer
Abstract:

connection test are used to greatly improve functional safety and reliability by verifying responsiveness
of centralized controllers in the performance of safety-critical tasks such as predictive cruise control and
independent multi-motor traction systems. These architectures present a solid base to the future generation
of connected vehicles by combining intra-vehicle network lightweight authentication with fog-based
privacy schemes. This ultimately results in centralized compute that not only allows optimization of
vehicle weight and smooth integration of the car by supporting software-defined capabilities via secure
remote updates but also will secure the interface between the electric car and the wider energy system,
leading to a secure, efficient, and user-friendly future of the automobile industry.
International Journal of Leading Research Publication (IJLRP)
E-ISSN: 2582-8010   ●   Website: www.ijlrp.com   ●   Email: editor@ijlrp.com
IJLRP22082173 Volume 3, Issue 8, August 2022 13
REFERENCES:
1. N. Al-Saif, R. W. Ahmad, K. Salah, I. Yaqoob, R. Jayaraman and M. Omar, "Blockchain for
Electric Vehicles Energy Trading: Requirements, Opportunities, and Challenges," in IEEE
Access, vol. 9, pp. 156947-156961, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3130095
2. J. A. Baxter, D. A. Merced, D. J. Costinett, L. M. Tolbert and B. Ozpineci, "Review of Electrical
Architectures and Power Requirements for Automated Vehicles," 2018 IEEE Transportation
Electrification Conference and Expo (ITEC), Long Beach, CA, USA, 2018, pp. 944-949, doi:
10.1109/ITEC.2018.8449961.
3. G. Sun, M. Dai, F. Zhang, H. Yu, X. Du and M. Guizani, "Blockchain-Enhanced High-
Confidence Energy Sharing in Internet of Electric Vehicles," in IEEE Internet of Things Journal,
vol. 7, no. 9, pp. 7868-7882, Sept. 2020, doi: 10.1109/JIOT.2020.2992994.
4. H. Vdovic, J. Babic and V. Podobnik, "Automotive Software in Connected and Autonomous
Electric Vehicles: A Review," in IEEE Access, vol. 7, pp. 166365-166379, 2019, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2953568
5. Philipp Mundhenk, Andrew Paverd, Artur Mrowca, Sebastian Steinhorst, Martin Lukasiewycz,
Suhaib A. Fahmy, and Samarjit Chakraborty. 2017. Security in Automotive Networks:
Lightweight Authentication and Authorization. ACM Trans. Des. Autom. Electron. Syst. 22, 2,
Article 25 (April 2017), 27 pages, doi:10.1145/2960407
6. R. Saha et al., "The Blockchain Solution for the Security of Internet of Energy and Electric
Vehicle Interface," in IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology, vol. 70, no. 8, pp. 7495-
7508, Aug. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2021.3094907
7. V. Ivanov, D. Savitski and B. Shyrokau, "A Survey of Traction Control and Antilock Braking
Systems of Full Electric Vehicles with Individually Controlled Electric Motors," in IEEE
Transactions on Vehicular Technology, vol. 64, no. 9, pp. 3878-3896, Sept. 2015, doi:
10.1109/TVT.2014.2361860
8. D. Gabay, K. Akkaya and M. Cebe, "Privacy-Preserving Authentication Scheme for Connected
Electric Vehicles Using Blockchain and Zero Knowledge Proofs," in IEEE Transactions on
Vehicular Technology, vol. 69, no. 6, pp. 5760-5772, June 2020, doi:
10.1109/TVT.2020.2977361
9. V. Bandur, G. Selim, V. Pantelic and M. Lawford, "Making the Case for Centralized Automotive
E/E Architectures," in IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology, vol. 70, no. 2, pp. 1230-
1245, Feb. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2021.3054934.
10. H. Liu, Y. Zhang and T. Yang, "Blockchain-Enabled Security in Electric Vehicles Cloud and
Edge Computing," in IEEE Network, vol. 32, no. 3, pp. 78-83, May/June 2018, doi:
10.1109/MNET.2018.1700344
11. M. Pustišek, A. Kos and U. Sedlar, "Blockchain Based Autonomous Selection of Electric

Conference (Green Tech), Lafayette, LA, USA, 2019, pp. 1-5, doi:
10.1109/GreenTech.2019.8767163.
International Journal of Leading Research Publication (IJLRP)
E-ISSN: 2582-8010   ●   Website: www.ijlrp.com   ●   Email: editor@ijlrp.com
IJLRP22082173 Volume 3, Issue 8, August 2022 14
15. M. Baza, R. Amer, A. Rasheed, G. Srivastava, M. Mahmoud and W. Alasmary, "A Blockchain-
Based Energy Trading Scheme for Electric Vehicles," 2021 IEEE 18th Annual Consumer
Communications & Networking Conference (CCNC), Las Vegas, NV, USA, 2021, pp. 1-7, doi:
10.1109/CCNC49032.2021.9369517
16. H. Li, D. Han and M. Tang, "A Privacy-Preserving Charging Scheme for Electric Vehicles Using
Blockchain and Fog Computing," in IEEE Systems Journal, vol. 15, no. 3, pp. 3189-3200, Sept.
2021, doi: 10.1109/JSYST.2020.3009447.
17. M. Baza et al., "Privacy-Preserving Blockchain-Based Energy Trading Schemes for Electric
Vehicles," in IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology, vol. 70, no. 9, pp. 9369-9384, Sept.
2021, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2021.3098188.
18. J. Chen, Y. Zhang and W. Su, "An anonymous authentication scheme for plug-in electric
vehicles joining to charging/discharging station in vehicle-to-Grid (V2G) networks," in China
Communications, vol. 12, no. 3, pp. 9-19, Mar. 2015, doi: 10.1109/CC.2015.7084359
19. D. Gabay, K. Akkaya and M. Cebe, "A Privacy Framework for Charging Connected Electric
Vehicles Using Blockchain and Zero Knowledge Proofs," 2019 IEEE 44th LCN Symposium on
Emerging Topics in Networking (LCN Symposium), Osnabrueck, Germany, 2019, pp. 66-73,
doi: 10.1109/LCNSymposium47956.2019.9000682.
20. Nagarjuna Reddy Aturi (2022), "Ayurvedic Culinary Practices and Microbiome Health Aligning
Ayurvedic Eating Practices with Chrono nutrition: A Nutritional Perspective", International
Journal of Science and Research (IJSR), 11(6), 2049-2053, doi:10.21275/SR22066144213,
21. Khan, E. (2016). A Multi-Vendor Model for Authenticating Electric Vehicles in Smart Grid
Systems using RSA and ECC (Doctoral dissertation, Université d'Ottawa/University of Ottawa),
doi:10.20381/ruor-866.
22. Bucaioni and P. Pelliccione, "Technical Architectures for Automotive Systems," 2020 IEEE
International Conference on Software Architecture (ICSA), Salvador, Brazil, 2020, pp. 46-57,
doi: 10.1109/ICSA47634.2020.00013.
23. Venkatesh, P. H. J., & Amda, S. K. (2020). Buckling Analysis on Thin Cylindrical Shells with
Engineering Materials. i-Manager's Journal on Mechanical Engineering, 10(3), 12.
24. Hettig, C.F., Orth, P., Deppe, M., Pajenkamp, T., Granrath, C., Andert, J. (2020). Toolchain for
architecture development, modeling and simulation of battery electric vehicles. In: Bargende, M.,
Reuss, HC., Wagner, A. (eds) 20. Internationales Stuttgarter Symposium . Proceedings. Springer
Vieweg, Wiesbaden, doi:10.1007/978-3-658-30995-4_42
25. L. Brunelli et al., "A Hybrid Vehicle Hardware-in-the-Loop System with Integrated Connectivity
for Ehorizon Functions Validation," in IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology, vol. 70, no.
5, pp. 4340-4352, May 2021, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2021.3073807